CPD 63ml / SAGM 100ml 

- Validity(mandatory) 

24 month or more. 

- Indications: 

Preparation of: Concentrated and filtered red blood cell 

CPD solution  

and SAGM solution is used for Storage red blood cell for 

42 days and  

Plasma and platelets concentrate."& 

4739210.73 four million seven hundred thirty-nine thousand two hundred and ten dollars and seventy – three cents 

only, continued kimadia stors- Al- Dabash (CIP) 

National Code Kimadia Description 
Technical Specifications   Qty. Unit 

Price 

TOTAL Price 

USD 

DIS-DE00-037  

Quadruple blood 

bag STERILE WITH 

FILTER FOR

[...]

- Validity(mandatory) 

24 month or more. 

- Indications: 

Preparation of: Concentrated and filtered red 

blood cell CPD solution  

and SAGM solution is used for Storage red 

blood cell for 42 days and  

Plasma and platelets concentrate."& 

( 2207060.73$ ) Two million two hundred  seven thousand  sixty  dollars and seventy three   cents  

only CIP ministry of health, kimadia warehouse in  Baghdad 

National Code Kimadia Description 
Technical Specifications   Qty. Unit 

Price 

TOTAL Price 

USD 

DIS-DE00-037  

Quadruple blood 

bag STERILE WITH

[...]

- Validity(mandatory) 

24 month or more. 

- Indications: 

Preparation of: Concentrated and filtered red 

blood cell CPD solution  

and SAGM solution is used for Storage red 

blood cell for 42 days and  

Plasma and platelets concentrate."& 

( 2207060.73$ ) Two million two hundred  seven thousand  sixty  dollars and seventy three   cents  only CIP ministry 

of health, kimadia warehouse in  Baghdad